

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 17, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C20406	NHPP2853-002	3	Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$170,675.00	\$76,347.00	44.73%	-\$94,328.00
Letting Totals			3		\$170,675.00	\$76,347.00	44.73%	-\$94,328.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 10/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Project(s): NHPP2853-002  
 Counties: CHAFFEE

Contract Description:  
 US 285 CHALK CREEK (J-12-B)

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	372A	Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$76,347.00	100.00%	44.73%
2	1628	JITA CONTRACTING, INC.	\$143,339.96	187.75%	83.98%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$170,675.00	223.55%	100.00%
3	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$210,723.00	276.01%	123.46%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5

Counties: CHAFFEE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 372A Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.		(2) 1628 JITA CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
203-01510	Backhoe	8.000 HOUR	225.00000	1,800.00	110.00000	880.00	120.90000	967.20
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	8.000 HOUR	225.00000	1,800.00	138.00000	1,104.00	188.17000	1,505.36
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	8.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,200.00	103.00000	824.00	136.35000	1,090.80
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	8.000 HOUR	125.00000	1,000.00	120.00000	960.00	136.35000	1,090.80
203-02330	Laborer	16.000 HOUR	40.00000	640.00	50.00000	800.00	51.35000	821.60
206-00000	Structure Excavation	17.000 CY	110.00000	1,870.00	300.00000	5,100.00	442.16000	7,516.72
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	5.000 CY	100.00000	500.00	150.00000	750.00	631.55000	3,157.75
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	12.000 CY	100.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	1,200.00	265.18000	3,182.16
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	160.000 LF	5.50000	880.00	10.00000	1,600.00	7.06000	1,129.60
208-00020	Silt Fence	460.000 LF	3.00000	1,380.00	5.00000	2,300.00	3.95000	1,817.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,100.00000	1,100.00	500.00000	500.00	863.96000	863.96
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	1,500.00	51.35000	1,540.50
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	130.00000	3,900.00	100.00000	3,000.00	120.90000	3,627.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	8.000 HOUR	145.00000	1,160.00	85.00000	680.00	105.45000	843.60

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5

Counties: CHAFFEE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 372A Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.		(2) 1628 JITA CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	8.000 HOUR	80.00000	640.00	50.00000	400.00	363.64000	2,909.12
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	20.000 DAY	240.00000	4,800.00	200.00000	4,000.00	633.70000	12,674.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	80,000.00000	80,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	26,906.89000	26,906.89
210-01000	Reset Fence	48.000 LF	15.00000	720.00	25.00000	1,200.00	16.50000	792.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.800 ACRE	1,600.00000	1,280.00	2,500.00000	2,000.00	2,244.21000	1,795.37
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.100 ACRE	1,600.00000	160.00	2,500.00000	250.00	9,295.23000	929.52
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.900 ACRE	1,700.00000	1,530.00	2,500.00000	2,250.00	2,363.22000	2,126.90
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	180.000 LB	6.00000	1,080.00	3.25000	585.00	7.25000	1,305.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	15.000 HOUR	80.00000	1,200.00	211.00000	3,165.00	234.15000	3,512.25
601-01000	Concrete Class B	6.000 CY	1,700.00000	10,200.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,374.16000	8,244.96
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	299.000 LB	2.50000	747.50	2.00000	598.00	10.99000	3,286.01
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	160.000 LF	5.00000	800.00	2.00000	320.00	5.38000	860.80
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	150.00	317.90000	317.90
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,864.00000	3,864.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5

Counties: CHAFFEE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 372A Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.		(2) 1628 JITA CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
					<b>LCC:</b>			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	15,122.50000	15,122.50	7,378.00000	7,378.00	18,672.40000	18,672.40
630-00000	Flagging	40.000 HOUR	35.00000	1,400.00	35.00000	1,400.00	40.18000	1,607.20
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	8.000 DAY	220.00000	1,760.00	200.00000	1,600.00	231.84000	1,854.72
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000 DAY	800.00000	16,000.00	400.00000	8,000.00	865.54000	17,310.80
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	5.000 EACH	75.00000	375.00	47.00000	235.00	61.82000	309.10
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	14.000 EACH	95.00000	1,330.00	62.00000	868.00	77.28000	1,081.92
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	80.000 SF	20.00000	1,600.00	20.00000	1,600.00	30.91000	2,472.80
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	25.000 EACH	22.00000	550.00	16.00000	400.00	38.64000	966.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	25.000 EACH	6.00000	150.00	10.00000	250.00	15.45000	386.25
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$170,675.00		\$76,347.00		\$143,339.96
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$170,675.00</b>		<b>\$76,347.00</b>		<b>\$143,339.96</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5

Counties: CHAFFEE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
							<b>LCC:</b>	
203-01510	Backhoe	8.000 HOUR	100.00000	800.00				
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	8.000 HOUR	135.00000	1,080.00				
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	8.000 HOUR	100.00000	800.00				
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	8.000 HOUR	135.00000	1,080.00				
203-02330	Laborer	16.000 HOUR	45.00000	720.00				
206-00000	Structure Excavation	17.000 CY	200.00000	3,400.00				
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	5.000 CY	500.00000	2,500.00				
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	12.000 CY	250.00000	3,000.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	160.000 LF	6.00000	960.00				
208-00020	Silt Fence	460.000 LF	3.00000	1,380.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	45.00000	1,350.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	100.00000	3,000.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	8.000 HOUR	125.00000	1,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5

Counties: CHAFFEE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS								
208-00107	Removal of Trash	8.000 HOUR	160.00000	1,280.00						
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	20.000 DAY	250.00000	5,000.00						
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00						
210-01000	Reset Fence	48.000 LF	25.00000	1,200.00						
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.800 ACRE	1,765.00000	1,412.00						
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.100 ACRE	7,300.00000	730.00						
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.900 ACRE	1,850.00000	1,665.00						
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	180.000 LB	6.00000	1,080.00						
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	15.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,500.00						
601-01000	Concrete Class B	6.000 CY	6,500.00000	39,000.00						
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	299.000 LB	10.00000	2,990.00						
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	160.000 LF	7.00000	1,120.00						
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00						
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00						

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5

Counties: CHAFFEE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
							<b>LCC:</b>	
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
630-00000	Flagging	40.000 HOUR	30.00000	1,200.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	8.000 DAY	120.00000	960.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000 DAY	305.00000	6,100.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	5.000 EACH	36.00000	180.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	14.000 EACH	49.00000	686.00				
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	80.000 SF	15.00000	1,200.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	25.000 EACH	12.00000	300.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	25.000 EACH	2.00000	50.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$210,723.00				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$210,723.00</b>				



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 10/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CHAFFEE  
 Project(s): NHPP2853-002

Contract Description:  
 US 285 CHALK CREEK (J-12-B)

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	203-01510 Backhoe	8.000	225.00000	110.00000 HOUR	1,800.00	880.00	48.89%	-920.00
0010	203-01565 Hydraulic Excavator	8.000	225.00000	138.00000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,104.00	61.33%	-696.00
0015	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	8.000	150.00000	103.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	824.00	68.67%	-376.00
0020	203-01590 Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	8.000	125.00000	120.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	960.00	96.00%	-40.00
0025	203-02330 Laborer	16.000	40.00000	50.00000 HOUR	640.00	800.00	125.00%	160.00
0030	206-00000 Structure Excavation	17.000	110.00000	300.00000 CY	1,870.00	5,100.00	272.73%	3,230.00
0035	206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	5.000	100.00000	150.00000 CY	500.00	750.00	150.00%	250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 10/15/16 COMPLETION  
 DATE

Counties: CHAFFEE  
 Project(s): NHPP2853-002

Contract Description:  
 US 285 CHALK CREEK (J-12-B)

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	206-00200 Structure Backfill (Class 2)	12.000	100.00000	100.00000 CY	1,200.00	1,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0045	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	160.000	5.50000	10.00000 LF	880.00	1,600.00	181.82%	720.00
0050	208-00020 Silt Fence	460.000	3.00000	5.00000 LF	1,380.00	2,300.00	166.67%	920.00
0055	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,100.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,100.00	500.00	45.45%	-600.00
0060	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	60.00000	50.00000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,500.00	83.33%	-300.00
0065	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000	130.00000	100.00000 HOUR	3,900.00	3,000.00	76.92%	-900.00
0070	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	8.000	145.00000	85.00000 HOUR	1,160.00	680.00	58.62%	-480.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 10/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CHAFFEE  
 Project(s): NHPP2853-002

Contract Description:  
 US 285 CHALK CREEK (J-12-B)

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0075	208-00107 Removal of Trash	8.000	80.00000	50.00000 HOUR	640.00	400.00	62.50%	-240.00
0080	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	20.000	240.00000	200.00000 DAY	4,800.00	4,000.00	83.33%	-800.00
0085	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	80,000.00000	5,000.00000 L S	80,000.00	5,000.00	6.25%	-75,000.00
0090	210-01000 Reset Fence	48.000	15.00000	25.00000 LF	720.00	1,200.00	166.67%	480.00
0095	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.800	1,600.00000	2,500.00000 ACRE	1,280.00	2,000.00	156.25%	720.00
0100	212-00028 Seeding (Wetlands)	0.100	1,600.00000	2,500.00000 ACRE	160.00	250.00	156.25%	90.00
0105	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.900	1,700.00000	2,500.00000 ACRE	1,530.00	2,250.00	147.06%	720.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 10/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CHAFFEE  
 Project(s): NHPP2853-002

Contract Description:  
 US 285 CHALK CREEK (J-12-B)

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0110	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	180.000	6.00000	3.25000 LB	1,080.00	585.00	54.17%	-495.00
0115	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	15.000	80.00000	211.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	3,165.00	263.75%	1,965.00
0120	601-01000 Concrete Class B	6.000	1,700.00000	2,000.00000 CY	10,200.00	12,000.00	117.65%	1,800.00
0125	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	299.000	2.50000	2.00000 LB	747.50	598.00	80.00%	-149.50
0130	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	160.000	5.00000	2.00000 LF	800.00	320.00	40.00%	-480.00
0135	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	4,000.00000	150.00000 EACH	4,000.00	150.00	3.75%	-3,850.00
0140	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	5,000.00000	1,500.00000 L S	5,000.00	1,500.00	30.00%	-3,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 10/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CHAFFEE  
 Project(s): NHPP2853-002

Contract Description:  
 US 285 CHALK CREEK (J-12-B)

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0145	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	15,122.50000	7,378.00000 L S	15,122.50	7,378.00	48.79%	-7,744.50
0150	630-00000 Flagging	40.000	35.00000	35.00000 HOUR	1,400.00	1,400.00	100.00%	0.00
0155	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	8.000	220.00000	200.00000 DAY	1,760.00	1,600.00	90.91%	-160.00
0160	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	20.000	800.00000	400.00000 DAY	16,000.00	8,000.00	50.00%	-8,000.00
0165	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	5.000	75.00000	47.00000 EACH	375.00	235.00	62.67%	-140.00
0170	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	14.000	95.00000	62.00000 EACH	1,330.00	868.00	65.26%	-462.00
0175	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	80.000	20.00000	20.00000 SF	1,600.00	1,600.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20406  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 10/15/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CHAFFEE  
 Project(s): NHPP2853-002

Contract Description:  
 US 285 CHALK CREEK (J-12-B)

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	25.000	22.00000	16.00000 EACH	550.00	400.00	72.73%	-150.00
0185	630-80380 Traffic Cone	25.000	6.00000	10.00000 EACH	150.00	250.00	166.67%	100.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$170,675.00	\$76,347.00	44.73%	-\$94,328.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$170,675.00</b>	<b>\$76,347.00</b>	<b>44.73%</b>	<b>-\$94,328.00</b>